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California JPIA Membership List
Report Date: 11/28/2022

Liability
Member Agency Name Program
Agoura Hills Primary
Agoura Hills/Calabasas Community Center Primary
Alhambra Excess
Aliso Viejo Primary
Apple Valley Primary
Area E Disaster Management Primary
Arroyo Grande Primary
Artesia Primary
Atascadero Primary
Azusa Excess
Bell Gardens Primary
Bellflower Primary
Big Bear City Community Services District Primary
Big Bear Fire Authority Primary
Big Bear Lake Primary
Bishop Primary
Black Gold Community Library System Primary
Bradbury Primary
Brawley Primary
Buellton Primary
Calabasas Primary
Camairillo Primary
Carpinteria Primary
Cerritos Primary
Chino Hills Primary
Claremont Primary
Coachella Valley Association of Governments Primary
Coachella Valley Conservation Commission Primary
Coastal Animal Services Authority Primary
Commerce Excess
Dana Point Primary
Desert Recreation District Primary
Diamond Bar Primary
Duarte Primary
East Sierra Transit Authority Primary
El Centro Primary
Fillmore Primary
Gateway Cities Council of Governments Primary
Goleta Primary
Grand Terrace Primary
Grover Beach Primary
Guadalupe Primary
Hawaiian Gardens Primary
Hemet Excess
Hidden Hills Primary
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California JPIA Membership List

Report Date: 11/28/2022

Liability
Member Agency Name Program
Imperial Primary
Indian Wells Primary
Indio Primary
Irwindale Excess
La Canada Flintridge Primary
La Habra Heights Primary
La Mirada Primary
La Palma Primary
La Puente Primary
La Quinta Primary
La Verne Excess
Laguna Niguel Primary
Laguna Woods Primary
Lake Elsinore Primary
Lake Forest Primary
Lakewood Primary
Lawndale Primary
Lemon Grove Primary
Loma Linda Primary
Lomita Primary
Los Angeles Interagency Metropolitan Police Apprehension Crime Task Force Primary
Los Angeles Regional Interoperable Communications System Primary
Malibu Primary
Mammoth Lakes Primary
Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District Primary
Mission Viejo Primary
Monrovia Primary
Monterey Peninsula Regional Park District Primary
Moorpark Primary
Morro Bay Primary
Mountain Area Regional Transit Authority Primary
Needles Primary
Norwalk Primary
Ojai Primary
Orange County Council of Governments Primary
Pacific Grove Excess
Palm Desert Primary
Palos Verdes Estates Primary
Palos Verdes Transit Authority Primary
Paramount Primary
Paso Robles Primary
Pismo Beach Primary
Pomona Valley Transit Authority Primary
Port Hueneme Primary
Poway Primary



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

California JPIA Membership List
Report Date: 11/28/2022

Liability
Member Agency Name Program
Rancho Palos Verdes Primary
Rolling Hills Primary
Rolling Hills Estates Primary
Rosemead Primary
Rossmoor Community Services District Primary
San Clemente Primary
San Dimas Primary
San Gabriel Primary
San Juan Capistrano Primary
San Luis Obispo Excess
San Marcos Primary
San Marino Primary
Santa Clarita Excess
Santa Fe Springs Primary
Santa Paula Primary
Seal Beach Primary
Seaside Primary
Seaside Community Services District Primary
Signal Hill Primary
Solvang Primary
South El Monte Primary
Southeast Area Animal Control Authority Primary
Southern California Association of Governments Primary
Stanton Excess
Temple City Primary
Ventura Port District Primary
Villa Park Primary
Vista Excess
Walnut Primary
West Cities Police Communications Center Primary
West Covina Excess
West Hollywood Excess
Westlake Village Primary
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