California JPIA Membership List Report Date: 11/28/2022

-	Member Agency Name	Liability Program
1	Agoura Hills	Primary
2	Agoura Hills/Calabasas Community Center	Primary
3	Alhambra	Excess
4	Aliso Viejo	Primary
5	Apple Valley	Primary
6	Area E Disaster Management	Primary
7	Arroyo Grande	Primary
8	Artesia	Primary
9	Atascadero	Primary
10	Azusa	Excess
11	Bell Gardens	Primary
12	Bellflower	Primary
13	Big Bear City Community Services District	Primary
14	Big Bear Fire Authority	Primary
15	Big Bear Lake	Primary
16	Bishop	Primary
17	Black Gold Community Library System	Primary
18	Bradbury	Primary
19	Brawley	Primary
20	Buellton	Primary
21	Calabasas	Primary
22	Camarillo	Primary
23	Carpinteria	Primary
24	Cerritos	Primary
25	Chino Hills	Primary
26	Claremont	Primary
27	Coachella Valley Association of Governments	Primary
28	Coachella Valley Conservation Commission	Primary
29	Coastal Animal Services Authority	Primary
30	Commerce	Excess
31	Dana Point	Primary
32	Desert Recreation District	Primary
33	Diamond Bar	Primary
34	Duarte	Primary
35	East Sierra Transit Authority	Primary
36	El Centro	Primary
37	Fillmore	Primary
38	Gateway Cities Council of Governments	Primary
39	Goleta	Primary
40	Grand Terrace	Primary
41	Grover Beach	Primary
42	Guadalupe	Primary
43	Hawaiian Gardens	Primary
44	Hemet	Excess
45	Hidden Hills	Primary
-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

California JPIA Membership List Report Date: 11/28/2022

-	Member Agency Name	Liability Program
46	Imperial	Primary
47	Indian Wells	Primary
48	Indio	Primary
49	Irwindale	Excess
50	La Canada Flintridge	Primary
51	La Habra Heights	Primary
52	La Mirada	Primary
53	La Palma	Primary
54	La Puente	Primary
55	La Quinta	Primary
56	La Verne	Excess
57	Laguna Niguel	Primary
58	Laguna Woods	Primary
59	Lake Elsinore	Primary
60	Lake Forest	Primary
61	Lakewood	Primary
62	Lawndale	Primary
63	Lemon Grove	Primary
64	Loma Linda	Primary
65	Lomita	Primary
66	Los Angeles Interagency Metropolitan Police Apprehension Crime Task Force	Primary
67	Los Angeles Regional Interoperable Communications System	Primary
68	Malibu	Primary
69	Mammoth Lakes	Primary
70	Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District	Primary
71	Mission Viejo	Primary
72	Monrovia	Primary
73	Monterey Peninsula Regional Park District	Primary
74	Moorpark	Primary
75	Morro Bay	Primary
76	Mountain Area Regional Transit Authority	Primary
77	Needles	Primary
78	Norwalk	Primary
79	Ojai	Primary
80	Orange County Council of Governments	Primary
81	Pacific Grove	Excess
82	Palm Desert	Primary
83	Palos Verdes Estates	Primary
84	Palos Verdes Transit Authority	Primary
85	Paramount	Primary
86	Paso Robles	Primary
87	Pismo Beach	Primary
88	Pomona Valley Transit Authority	Primary
89	Port Hueneme	Primary
90	Poway	Primary

California JPIA Membership List Report Date: 11/28/2022

	Member Agency Name	Liability Program
- 91	Rancho Palos Verdes	Primary
92	Rolling Hills	Primary
93	Rolling Hills Estates	Primary
94	Rosemead	Primary
95	Rossmoor Community Services District	Primary
96	San Clemente	Primary
97	San Dimas	Primary
98	San Gabriel	Primary
99	San Juan Capistrano	Primary
100	San Luis Obispo	Excess
101	San Marcos	Primary
102	San Marino	Primary
103	Santa Clarita	Excess
104	Santa Fe Springs	Primary
105	Santa Paula	Primary
106	Seal Beach	Primary
107	Seaside	Primary
108	Seaside Community Services District	Primary
109	Signal Hill	Primary
110	Solvang	Primary
111	South El Monte	Primary
112	Southeast Area Animal Control Authority	Primary
113	Southern California Association of Governments	Primary
114	Stanton	Excess
115	Temple City	Primary
116	Ventura Port District	Primary
117	Villa Park	Primary
118	Vista	Excess
119	Walnut	Primary
120	West Cities Police Communications Center	Primary
121	West Covina	Excess
122	West Hollywood	Excess
123	Westlake Village	Primary